LYTE II DIN Rail Power Supply
DRL-240W series / DRL-□V240W1EN□
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient and AC input unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (September 2020, Rev. 01)
1
Highlights & Features
• Universal AC input voltage range

DRL-24V240W1EN□ 24Vdc 10.0A
DRL-48V240W1EN 48Vdc 5.0A
Model Numbering
DR L – □V 240W 1 E N □
DIN Rail Product Type
L – LYTE Family
Output Voltage
12 – 12V
24 – 24V
48 – 48V
Output
Power
Single Phase LYTE II Series
with Slim Design
N – No DC OK
Relay Contact
Blank – No coating
C – With coating*1
*1: 24V model only
LYTE II DIN Rail Power Supply
DRL-240W series / DRL-□V240W1EN□
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient and AC input unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (September 2020, Rev. 01)
2
Specifications
Model Number DRL-12V240W1EN DRL-24V240W1EN☐ DRL-48V240W1EN
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Input Voltage 100-240Vac
Input Voltage Range 90-264Vac
Nominal Input Frequency 50-60Hz
Input Frequency Range 47-63Hz
Input Current 2.5A typ. @ 115Vac, 1.3A typ. @ 230Vac
Efficiency at 100% Load 86.5% typ. @ 230Vac 90.0% typ. @ 230Vac 90.5% typ. @ 230Vac
Average Efficiency
(25%, 50%, 75%, 100%) 88% typ. @ 115Vac 88% typ. @ 115Vac 88% typ. @ 115Vac
No Load Power Consumption 0.15W max @ 115Vac &
230Vac
0.21W max @ 115Vac &
230Vac
0.3W max @ 115Vac &
230Vac
Max Inrush Current (Cold Start) 40A typ. @ 230Vac